o, UNOFFICTAL COfipmy

PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:

A J SMITH FSB |

14757 S CICERO AVE ' Eu‘;‘:’f,‘é 11646 109 Fee: $38.00
MIDLOTHIAN, IL. 60445 SF Fee:$10.00

Sook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/25/2008 02:43 P Pg: 1of2
LOAN # 476852-5

0250875 0¥ e Ve

$17.87 Ov\ \U

LOAN MODIFICATION

This is a Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”) dated as of March 27, 2008 by and between A.J. SMITH FEDERAL }
SAVINGS BANK ("Mrregogee”) and Lawrence J Barnas and Eileen Barnas, His Wife ("Morigagor”).

Mortgagee has heretsfore made a loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of Dollars ONE HUNDRED FOUR
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDKRED AND NO/10 ———- ($104,400.00). Morigagor's obligation to repay said loan is evidenced by a
promissory note duted GCTOBELS, 2601 ("Nore") and is secured by a morigage ("Mortgage') dated GCTOBER 9, 2001 and
recorded in the Recorder's Office of COOK County Hinois on October 16, 2001 as Document No. 6010962169 mortgaging, granting
and conveying to Morigagee that certai parcel of land, and the improvements thereon, located in COOK County, Hlinois and legally
described as:

Lot 319 and the North ': of vacated 917 street lyirg South and adjoining said lot in J. E. Merrion and Company’s Hometown Unit
No. 1, a subdivision of that part of the Northeast ¥ ¢f § ction 3, lying Southeasterly and adjoining the 66 feet right of way of the
Wabash Railroad in township 37 Nerth, Range 13 East of ‘h< Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Iinois,

Property Address: 9060 S Ryan Rd., Hometown, Il. 60456

P. I N.#: 24-03-209-018

Said Note and Mortgage are hereinafier referred to as the "Loan Documenis”,

Mortgagor has asked Morigagee to change the rate of the Note and Morigage ond Mortgagee is willing to change the rate
of the Note and Morigage on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promises herein set forth, the parties herzioacknowledge and agree as follows:

1. The balance of the principal indebtedness remaining from time fo time outstanding s/l hereafier bear interest at
the rate of 5.125% percent per annum.

2. Commencing May 01, 2008 and on the IST day of each successive month thereafter untii t'ie inaturity date set forth
below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly installments of principal and interest in the sum of Dollals (3762.81).

3. Nowwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, the entire principal balance then outstanding and all accrued
interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on April 1, 2023, (the "Maturity Date").

4. None of the rights of Morigagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced by reason of this Agreement and
this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan Documents upon the property covered therehy.

3. Morigagor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan Documents remain in full force and effect, except as they
have been expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement. In other respects not inconsistent with this Agreement,

the terms of the Loan Documents are hereby raiified and reconfirmed,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Mortgagor has executed this Agreement March 27, 2008




0811646109 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

¥ sa.urdxyg worssiunuo) 4y

6002 "E1 "AON 584idx3 UD{SSILWIOD &w

siou||| Jo 23Li§ ‘Niang KEIoN
OlgNy vIuwA

«1V3S WIdN440,

i W MW
R
o
‘ 8007 1 7 yoivy joas jooyffo pup puvy A 2pun usain
‘yiiof 125 wasayy sasodand pup sasn a1y 40f 10 Lempunyon pup aa.4f
NTH SU JUPUNLSUT PIDS DYE Po42ANIP PUD PIUSIS FJHC 10yl padpapnonyon pun ‘nosiad up Anp sup auw 2.40{3q paavaddp tuawndsu
FupoBaiof 2y 01 PaqLIISGNS 51 dUDU 2S0YM HOSLad 2WDS 2Yt 2q 01 Vi JpMoy Ipuosiad “YNYE SONIAYS THYTTTd HLINS
TV L0 INFCISTIS A Wit Guaan Agasay op appps pup Gurod pios/tof pup ui opgng Loy o 'paudisiopun ayp 4

YOOD fo Gunoy) ‘stoun)f fo amg

YR LN Q‘)b--x.k/lwi% A4

INVE SONIAYS TVY¥Iddd HIINS TV

3888 “jz et 1) }'3;'..‘1.‘!.?_’.‘..-'3{/ Sy pamodye sui C.‘JSL'SJ..'.’.‘;"./ 13’036'_3';",;.' SSANLOH NE
A

6002 ‘€T "AON SaAdx3 UOISSIWLIO) AW &l s wonssitumory dpy
SIoU|] JO 9181S ‘JHang AIRION

019Ny VYA
«1V3S TY101440,

TRIIFIT

SO0T */ Z Yoy [pas o1oiffo pup pupy {u 3PUN usALr)
y10f 125 w4yt sasodind pup sasn ay1 4of 1or Lippngoa
pup 324 MFFEL] SO MIUNLISUT PIDS Y} PaLAP PUD pausts [ FH [ 10yl padpajmouyosp pup ‘uosiad u App suyy aui 210faq pavaddy
Juownigsul utoBa.of ayy o paqrLiosgns Fyy (sjaunu asoym (s)uosiad awps ayj aq 03 aui 01 umouy Ajjpuosiad SENYVE NTTTIT
ANV SENYVT I IINTIMYT 1041 Afiriaz £ga.42y op 2i0ps puv {unos pios (of pup up 0qng Linion b ‘paudisiapun ayi '

YOO Jo Gunoyy siounyy fo 1018
SYNIVE NTTTH

VMV&’ L ASNTIMVE

-/ fane =




